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Introduction & Agenda of the day 



Who is here today?

► 27 EU MS + other non-EU 
countries
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Why are we here?

► To enable understanding of the implications of the EU budget proposals and 
facilitate a positive outcome of the negotiations for rural areas

▪ Encouraging and supporting co-legislators in their thinking about the place of rural 
areas and communities in the future EU policies;

▪ Supporting Rural Pact Community members to prepare their participation in the 
consultation processes

► To facilitate an early reflection on the future implementation of the new 
policy framework

▪ Promoting innovative, forward-looking and impactful measures in line with the 
proposed framework

▪ Highlighting active engagement of Member States and regions in the Rural Pact



How will the following elements of the post-
2027 Commission’s proposals impact rural 
areas?

Participant responses from the registration



Ensuring synergies between 
the CAP and other EU 
policies under National and 
Regional Partnership Plans, 
including for investments 
in services and 
infrastructure

69%

14%

8%

9%

Positive impact
Little or no impact
Negative impact
Don't know



Foreseeing a role for the 
Commission through 
European Semester 
country-specific 
recommendations and/or 
the CAP national 
recommendations

32%

32%

5%

31%

Positive impact
Little or no impact
Negative impact
Don't know



More subsidiarity for 
Member States, including 
the possibility for 
elaborating strategies for 
integrated development 
of rural areas

50%

23%

12%

15%

Positive impact
Little or no impact
Negative impact
Don't know



A minimum allocation 
for income support for 
farmers through a ring-
fenced budget

43%

24%

5%

28%

Positive impact
Little or no impact
Negative impact
Don't know



Compulsory use of 
LEADER/CLLD for the 
places most in need but 
with no obligatory 
minimum allocation

32%

23%

35%

10%

Positive impact
Little or no impact
Negative impact
Don't know



Increased focus on 
competitiveness, with a 
new European 
Competitiveness Fund

30%

26%

16%

28%

Positive impact
Little or no impact
Negative impact
Don't know



Simplification of rules 
(e.g. the merging of the 
two existing funds the 
EAGF and the EAFRD) 
and shift towards 
performance-based 
payments

43%

15%

15%

27%

Positive impact
Little or no impact
Negative impact
Don't know



Other concerns expressed in registration forms
(examples)

► Used well, the multifund approach can be a good thing if it also means Leader/CLLD can work with a broader 
toolbox to meet the challenges we are facing in rural areas.

► How we can capitalize on the opportunities for synergies within the NRPP framework?

► Losing sector-specific nuance in rural development and fisheries. Put emphasis on inclusive governance

► Commission’s withdrawal from direct responsibility for rural and LEADER policies

► Competition between urban and rural areas and between industry and the primary sector is an unacceptable risk 
for rural areas

► In times of unrest and turbulence, we need to create meaningful and stable conditions for all Europeans, also 
those living far from the cities. LEADER is a vital element in this effort - and thus crucial for the democratic future 
of Europe.

► There is a risk that Member states will use the single fund to address primarily short-term political priorities. In 
general these do not include rural issues.

► MS with a more centralized approach will minimise LEADER and not use CLLD in Cohesion Policy

► The partnership principle is nominally retained but likely to be weakened.



Is your Member State or region already taking 
some action to ensure that rural areas benefit 
from the proposed post-2027 policy framework?

Examples of action:

► Trying to make impact of rural funding visible

► National Rural Review with OECD

► Meetings between governments and NGOs & other stakeholders

► Use Rural Pact as a tool to activate resources for rural development 

within NRPP

► Taking clear positions (e.g. in favour of two CAP pillars or ring-fencing

of LEADER)

► Regions working on integrated territorial strategies within NRPPs

► Studies and research projects to develop recommendations

44%

46%

10%

Yes No No answer



Agenda

9:00 - 9:30 Welcome and introduction to the day

Welcome and introduction to the day9.30 – 9.55

New EU policy framework post-2027: what implications for rural areas?

• Presentation of EC proposals

• Views from civil society and expert (keynote speaker)

• Initial reaction from the EP

9.55 – 11.10

11.40 – 12.30

Coffee break (30 min)

MakingMaking post-2027 EU policies fit for purpose for rural people

Stakeholder panel on how the new policies can deliver positive results in rural
areas

Making the Rural Pact a reality in Member States and regions to maximise 
rural communities’ benefits of the post-2027 policy framework 

• Recognising the actions of Member States and regions for the Rural 
Vision

• Contributions from Member States and regions taking action for an 
integrated approach to rural development

12.30 – 13.00



Agenda (afternoon)

9:00 - 9:30 Welcome and introduction to the day

14.15 – 15.30

Coffee break (30 min)

Engaging in dialogue on the place of rural areas in post-2027 EU policies

Group discussions: 

16.00 – 17.00

Co-creating conclusions and proposals

• Key takeaways for action (RPCG)

Closing remarks

Lunch break (75 minutes)

• In which way should the legislative proposals for the post-2027 EU budget and 

policies evolve to ensure rural issues are adequately addressed in future EU policies? 

• How can the Rural Pact support policymakers and stakeholders in ensuring the voice 

of rural areas is heard in the policy debate at EU, national and regional levels? 



www.ruralpact.rural-vision.europa.eu

www.ruralpact.rural-vision.europa.eu

www.ruralpact.rural-vision.europa.eu/become-member_en

Join the Rural Pact Community and online platform

www.ruralpact.rural-vision.europa.eu/become-member_en 
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Thank you!

http://www.ruralpact.rural-vision.europa.eu/
https://www.ruralpact.rural-vision.europa.eu/become-member_en
https://www.facebook.com/EURuralPact
https://twitter.com/EURuralPact
https://www.linkedin.com/company/eu-rural-pact/
https://www.youtube.com/@EUruralpact
https://bsky.app/profile/eururalpact.bsky.social
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